SB 1557-A3 (LC 37) 2/20/18 (DRG/ps)

Requested by Senator THATCHER

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1557

On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 26, after "of" delete the rest of the line and insert "scholarships and grants described in this paragraph that are funded by the Office of Student Access and Completion.".

On page 3, line 23, after "of" delete the rest of the line and delete line 24 and insert "scholarships and grants described in this paragraph that are funded by the commission.".

On page 5, line 3, after "of" delete the rest of the line and insert "scholarships and grants described in this paragraph that are funded by the commission.".

10